FOR

CANCELLED

July 1, 2020

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Sewer District
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

District’s Service Area

2" Revised

Revised

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 3

SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.__2

SHEET NO. 4

RATES & CHARGES

NON-RECURRING CHARGES: SEWER TAP-ON FEES

If the District performs the installation, the fee will be $2,632.00 plus applicable amount(s) shown in tables below.

If the District does not perform the installation, the fee will be $76.00 plus applicable amount(s) shown in tables below.

Single-family residences, townhomes, and duplexes (per unit) occupying lots:

Of V4 acre or less
From Y4 acre to Y2 actre
From Y2 acre to %4 actre
From %4 acre to 1 actre
Larger than 1 acre

Apartments, condominiums, hospitals, and nursing homes:
Each efficiency unit
Each 1-bedroom unit
Each 2-bedroom unit
Each 3- or 4-bedroom unit
Minimum for each building

Motels/Hotels:  Each living unit

Trailer Parks: Each trailer or space

Service Stations (stand alone or convenience store): Each station

Swimming Pools: For the erection of each swimming pool a fee per
100 cubic feet (I x W x Avg Depth / 100)

$1,246.12
2,313.99
3,384.82
4,630.94
5,877.05

$499.02

925.28
1,210.45
1,497.09
2,492.20

$925.28

$1,246.12

$7,123.14

$2.139

DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 2019

DATE EFFECTIVE August 4, 2019

ISSUED BY /s/ L. Nicholas Strong

TITLE__ Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2019-00255 DATED July 31, 2019

RKENTOCEKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Q&/we,m R K

EFFECTIVE

8/4/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp


FOR District’s Service Area

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 3

2" Revised SHEET NO. 4

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Sewer District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO. 2
Revised SHEET NO. 4
RATES & CHARGES

NON-RECURRING CHARGES: SEWER TAP-ON FEES (CONTINUED)

Restaurants, Business, Professional, Commercial, and Industrial Buildings
including facilities in hospitals or nursing homes:

A fee to be per square foot of floor space $1.427

Minimum fee for each sewer connection $1,246.12

Storage Areas, Warehouses, and Distribution Centers:
A fee to be per square foot of floor space $0.297

Minimum fee for each sewer connection $1,246.12

Non-Profit School Establishments:
A fee to be per square foot of floor space $0.711

CANCELLED

July 1, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

RKENTOCEKY

DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 2019 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

DATE EFFECTIVE August 4, 2019

‘Qy w2 ) T
ISSUED BY Js/ L. Nicholas Strong e < Himoaor—
TITLE__ Chairman EFFECTIVE

8/4/2019
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

IN CASE NO. 2019-00255 DATED July 31, 2019



DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp




