CANCELLED

July 1, 2020

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Sewer District

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR	District's Service Area	
	Community, Town or City	
P.S.C. KY. NO.		3
2 nd Revised	SHEET NO	4
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2		
Revised	_SHEET NO	4

RATES & CHARGES

NON-RECURRING CHARGES: SEWER TAP-ON FEES

If the District performs the installation, the fee will be \$2,632.00 plus applicable amount(s) shown in tables below. If the District does not perform the installation, the fee will be \$76.00 plus applicable amount(s) shown in tables below.

Single-family resi	idences, townhomes, and duplexes (per unit) occupying lots:		
Of 1/4 ac	re or less	\$1,246.12	-I
From 1/4	acre to ½ acre	2,313.99	
From ½	acre to $^{3}\!/_{4}$ acre	3,384.82	
From 3/4	acre to 1 acre	4,630.94	
Larger tl	han 1 acre	5,877.05	
Apartments, con	dominiums, hospitals, and nursing homes:		
Each eff	ficiency unit	\$499.02	
Each 1-bedroom unit		925.28	
Each 2-l	pedroom unit	1,210.45	
Each 3- or 4-bedroom unit		1,497.09	
Minimu	m for each building	2,492.20	
Motels/Hotels:	Each living unit	\$925.28	
Trailer Parks:	Each trailer or space	\$1,246.12	
Service Stations	(stand alone or convenience store): Each station	\$7,123.14	
_	:: For the erection of each swimming pool a fee per ic feet (L x W x Avg Depth / 100)	\$2.139	

		VENTURIV
DATE OF ISSUE	August 4, 2019	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE		Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
ISSUED BY /s/ L. Nicholas	Strong	Steven R. Punson
TITLE Chairman		EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OIN CASE NO. 2019-002	F THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 55 DATED July 31, 2019	8/4/2019 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR District's Service Area Community, Town or City
	·
	P.S.C. KY. NO3
	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 4
Jessamine-South Elkhorn Sewer District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
	Revised SHEET NO. 4
RATES	& CHARGES
NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 9	SEWER TAP-ON FEES (CONTINUED)
Restaurants, Business, Professional, Commercial, and Inding facilities in hospitals or nursing homes	_I_
A fee to be per square foot of floor space	\$1.427
Minimum fee for each sewer connection	\$1,246.12
Storage Areas, Warehouses, and Distribution Centers:	
A fee to be per square foot of floor space	\$0.297
Minimum fee for each sewer connection	\$1,246.12
Non-Profit School Establishments:	
A fee to be per square foot of floor space	\$0.711

CANCELLED

July 1, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	VENTURVV
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 2019	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE August 4, 2019 ISSUED BY /s/ L. Nicholas Strong	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Twen R. Punson
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO 2019-00255 DATED July 31, 2019	EFFECTIVE 8/4/2019 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)